BACKBOX AND SUBWOOFER DIMENSIONS

Optional BX-10R for Paradigm® In-Ceiling Subwoofer PCS-80R

& NOT RECOMMENDED FOR A RETROFIT INTO AN ENCLOSED CEILING

BX-10R

18.4cm/
7-1/4 in

3.8cm/
1-1/|2 in

54.6.cm/
21-1/2 in

CUTOUT DIAMETER:
27 cm/ 10-5/8 in

34.3cm/
13-1/2 in
OTHER SPEAKER MODELS
FOR USE WITH THE BX-10R: PCS-80R
e CS-60R-30
e AMS-150R-30
e SA-15R-30
e SIG-1.5R-30

Backboxes are 3/8-inch MDF construction. I— ??;g /ZTn/

NOTE: Complete installation instructions
included with optional backbox.

IMPORTANT: The PCS-80R Subwoofer is designed for g
use with a Paradigm® Subwoofer Amplifier only (sold sep.).

Use with any other brand of amplifier will void the Paradigm®
subwoofer warranty. See Dealer for more information.

Plastic cover prevents dust
and dirt from entering the
box. Do not remove until
ready to install subwoofer.
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